October
*Monday
*Tuesday
*Thursday
*Sunday
*Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

November
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday

December
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Friday

January
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday

Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.

Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.

Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

PORTLAND TRAIL BLAZERS 2022-23 SCHEDULE

OO0k Ww

11
19
21
23
24
26
28

10
12
14
16
17
19
21
23
26
30

=000 P~N

at LA Clippers®
Utah

Maccabi Ra’anana

at Sacramento
at Golden State
at Sacramento
Phoenix

at L.A. Lakers
Denver

Miami

Houston

Memphis

at Phoenix

at Phoenix

at Miami

at Charlotte
at New Orleans
at Dallas

San Antonio
Brooklyn
Utah

at Milwaukee
at Cleveland
at New York
at Brooklyn
LA Clippers
at L.A. Lakers

at Utah

Indiana

Denver
Minnesota
Minnesota

at San Antonio
at Dallas

at Houston

at Oklahoma City
at Oklahoma City
at Denver
Charlotte

at Golden State

Detroit

at Minnesota
at Indiana
at Toronto
Orlando

7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m. NBATV
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m. ESPN
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m. TNT
7:30 p.m. NBATV

NBATV

NBATV
NBATV

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m. NBATV
7:00 p.m. NBATV
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m. NBATV
7:00 p.m. NBATV

7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

January (continued)

Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Tuesday
Thursday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Saturday
Monday

February
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Sunday
Tuesday

March
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Tuesday
Friday
Sunday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

April
Sunday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday

Jan. 12
Jan. 14
Jan. 15
Jan. 17
Jan. 19
Jan. 22
Jan. 23
Jan. 25
Jan. 28
Jan. 30

Feb. 1
Feb. 3
Feb. 4
Feb. 6
Feb. 8
Feb. 10
Feb. 13
Feb. 14
Feb. 23
Feb. 26
Feb. 28

March 1
March 3
March 5
March 7
March 8
March 10
March 12
March 14
March 17
March 19
March 22
March 24
March 26
March 27
March 29
March 31

April 2
April 4
April 6
April 8
April 9

All times Pacific
*Preseason Game
AGame to be played at Climate Pledge Arena in Seattle, Wash.
+Game to be played at Moody Center in Austin, Texas.

ROOT Sports and ROOT Sports Plus will broadcast the 81 regular

Cleveland
Dallas
Dallas

at Denver
Philadelphia
L.A. Lakers
San Antonio
Utah
Toronto
Atlanta

at Memphis
at Washington
at Chicago
Milwaukee
Golden State
Oklahoma City
L.A. Lakers
Washington

at Sacramento
Houston

at Golden State

New Orleans
at Atlanta

at Orlando

at Detroit

at Boston

at Philadelphia
at New Orleans
New York
Boston

LA Clippers

at Utah
Chicago
Oklahoma City
New Orleans
Sacramento
Sacramento

at Minnesota

at Memphis

at San Antonio+
at LA Clippers
Golden State

season games not airing on TNT.

7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m. NBATV

4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m. NBATV
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m. ESPN
4:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.



