PORTLAND TRAIL BLAZERS 2022-23 SCHEDULE

0.1.1.				1				
October	0 . 0		7.00	January (conf			7.00	
*Monday	Oct. 3	at LA Clippers^	7:00 p.m.	Thursday	Jan. 12	Cleveland	7:00 p.m.	
*Tuesday	Oct. 4	Utah	7:00 p.m.	Saturday	Jan. 14	Dallas	7:00 p.m.	
*Thursday	Oct. 6	Maccabi Ra'anana	•	Sunday	Jan. 15	Dallas	6:00 p.m.	
*Sunday	Oct. 9	at Sacramento	6:00 p.m.	Tuesday	Jan. 17	at Denver	6:00 p.m.	
*Tuesday	Oct. 11	at Golden State	7:30 p.m.	Thursday	Jan. 19	Philadelphia	7:00 p.m.	
Wednesday	Oct. 19	at Sacramento	7:00 p.m.	Sunday	Jan. 22	L.A. Lakers	6:00 p.m.	
Friday	Oct. 21	Phoenix	7:00 p.m.	Monday	Jan. 23	San Antonio	7:00 p.m.	
Sunday	Oct. 23	at L.A. Lakers	12:30 p.m.	Wednesday	Jan. 25	Utah	7:00 p.m.	
Monday	Oct. 24	Denver	7:00 p.m. NBATV	Saturday	Jan. 28	Toronto	7:00 p.m.	
Wednesday	Oct. 26	Miami	7:00 p.m.	Monday	Jan. 30	Atlanta	7:00 p.m. nbatv	
Friday	Oct. 28	Houston	7:00 p.m.					
	000. 20		7.00 p	February				
November				Wednesday	Feb. 1	at Memphis	4:00 p.m.	
Wednesday	Nov. 2	Memphis	7:00 p.m. ESPN	Friday	Feb. 3	at Washington	4:00 p.m.	
Friday	Nov. 4	at Phoenix	7:00 p.m. 231 N	Saturday	Feb. 4	at Chicago	5:00 p.m.	
•	Nov. 4 Nov. 5	at Phoenix	•	•	Feb. 6	Milwaukee		
Saturday			7:00 p.m. NBATV	Monday			7:00 p.m. NBATV	
Monday	Nov. 7	at Miami	5:30 p.m.	Wednesday	Feb. 8	Golden State	7:00 p.m.	
Wednesday	Nov. 9	at Charlotte	4:00 p.m.	Friday	Feb. 10	Oklahoma City	7:00 p.m.	
Thursday	Nov. 10	at New Orleans	5:00 p.m.	Monday	Feb. 13	L.A. Lakers	7:00 p.m.	
Saturday	Nov. 12	at Dallas	5:30 p.m.	Tuesday	Feb. 14	Washington	7:00 p.m.	
Tuesday	Nov. 15	San Antonio	7:00 p.m.	Thursday	Feb. 23	at Sacramento	7:00 p.m.	
Thursday	Nov. 17	Brooklyn	7:00 p.m. NBATV	Sunday	Feb. 26	Houston	6:00 p.m.	
Saturday	Nov. 19	Utah	7:00 p.m. NBATV	Tuesday	Feb. 28	at Golden State	7:00 p.m.	
Monday	Nov. 21	at Milwaukee	5:00 p.m.					
Wednesday	Nov. 23	at Cleveland	4:00 p.m.	March				
Friday	Nov. 25	at New York	4:30 p.m.	Wednesday	March 1	New Orleans	7:00 p.m. ESPN	
Sunday	Nov. 27	at Brooklyn	12:00 p.m.	Friday	March 3	at Atlanta	4:30 p.m.	
Tuesday	Nov. 29	LA Clippers	7:00 p.m. TNT	Sunday	March 5	at Orlando	3:00 p.m.	
Wednesday	Nov. 30	at L.A. Lakers	7:30 p.m. NBATV	Tuesday	March 7	at Detroit	4:00 p.m.	
				Wednesday	March 8	at Boston	4:30 p.m.	
December				Friday	March 10	at Philadelphia	4:00 p.m.	
Saturday	Dec. 3	at Utah	6:00 p.m.	Sunday	March 12	at New Orleans	4:00 p.m.	
Sunday	Dec. 4	Indiana	6:00 p.m. NBATV	Tuesday	March 14	New York	7:00 p.m.	
Thursday	Dec. 4 Dec. 8	Denver	7:00 p.m. NBATV	Friday	March 17	Boston	7:00 p.m.	
Saturday	Dec. 3	Minnesota	7:00 p.m. NBATV	Sunday	March 19	LA Clippers	6:00 p.m.	
•			•	•		• •	6:00 p.m.	
Monday	Dec. 12	Minnesota	7:00 p.m.	Wednesday	March 22	at Utah	•	
Wednesday	Dec. 14	at San Antonio	5:00 p.m.	Friday	March 24	Chicago	7:00 p.m.	
Friday	Dec. 16	at Dallas	5:30 p.m.	Sunday	March 26	Oklahoma City	4:00 p.m.	
Saturday	Dec. 17	at Houston	5:00 p.m.	Monday	March 27	New Orleans	7:00 p.m.	
Monday	Dec. 19	at Oklahoma City	5:00 p.m.	Wednesday	March 29	Sacramento	7:00 p.m.	
Wednesday	Dec. 21	at Oklahoma City	5:00 p.m.	Friday	March 31	Sacramento	7:00 p.m.	
Friday	Dec. 23	at Denver	6:00 p.m.					
Monday	Dec. 26	Charlotte	7:00 р.т. нвату	April				
Friday	Dec. 30	at Golden State	7:00 p.m. NBATV	Sunday	April 2	at Minnesota	12:30 p.m.	
				Tuesday	April 4	at Memphis	5:00 p.m.	
January				Thursday	April 6	at San Antonio+	5:00 p.m.	
Monday	Jan. 2	Detroit	7:00 p.m.	Saturday	April 8	at LA Clippers	1:00 p.m.	
Wednesday	Jan. 4	at Minnesota	5:00 p.m.	Sunday	April 9	Golden State	12:30 p.m.	
Friday	Jan. 6	at Indiana	4:00 p.m.	-	-		•	
Sunday	Jan. 8	at Toronto	12:30 p.m.	All times Pac	All times Pacific			
Tuesday	Jan. 10	Orlando	7:00 p.m.	*Preseason Game				
		- : : - : : - : - : - : - : - : - : - :	6	A				

[^]Game to be played at Climate Pledge Arena in Seattle, Wash. +Game to be played at Moody Center in Austin, Texas. ROOT Sports and ROOT Sports Plus will broadcast the 81 regular season games not airing on TNT.